AMENDMENT TO BE MOVED IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

After Clause 1

LORD YOUNG OF COOKHAM

After Clause 1, insert the following new Clause -

"Responsibility for abiding by public undertakings

In section 1 of the Crown Estate Act 1961 (general provision about Crown Estate Commissioners), after section 1(4A) (inserted by section 1 of this Act), insert –

"(4B) One Commissioner must have responsibility for ensuring that the Crown Estate abides by public undertakings given on its behalf.""

Member's explanatory statement

This is to ensure that the undertaking given on behalf of the Crown on 25 May 2024 is honoured by the Crown Estate.

AMENDMENT TO BE MOVED IN COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE

4 September 2024

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY OF THE HOUSE OF LORDS